Born:
Died:

Honours

05/07/1919
01/07/1916
06/07/1918
X

1905

1905

Military

09/1887
06/1891
1893

1899

1900
14/01/1902
1904

1905

1907

1907

1911

1914
25/06/1915
22/09/1915
06/12/1916
22/05/1919
06/1919
1927

1929

Major-General Herbert Cyril THACKER, CB, CMG, DSO

16/09/1870
02/06/1953

CB

CMG

DSO

MID

Third Class
Medal

Cadet

2" Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Captain
Major
Captain
Captain

Chief of the General Staff
1927 - 1929

Poona, India
Victoria, B.C.

Brigadier-General

Brigadier-General

Brigadier-General

Mentioned in Despatches

Order of the Sacred Treasure Japan
Japanese War Medal Japan

[

Royal Military College Kingston Cadet #256
Royal Canadian Artillery

Royal Canadian Artillery

Adjutant — RCA — in South African

Canadian Field Artillery South Africa

Promoted T/Major 2nd CMR S.A. LG 22/08/02+
Military Attaché Japanese Army

Military Attaché Russo-Japanese War

Lieutenant-Colonel
Lieutenant-Colonel
Lieutenant-Colonel
Brigadier-General
Brigadier-General
Brigadier-General
Brigadier-General
Brigadier-General
Brigadier-General
Major-General
Major-General

Director of Artillery Ottawa

CO Royal Canadian Garrison Artillery

Inspector of Coast Defense Artillery

CRA - 1% Canadian Division to Europe

CRA - 2" Cdn Division Artillery LG 21/09/15+

CRA - 1% Cdn Division Artillery LG 04/08/16+
Adjutant-General Cdn R.A. LG 09/12/16+
End command 1%t Cdn Division Acrtillery / home

DOC Military District #6 Halifax

Chief of the General Staff

Retires




