Major-General Herbert Cyril THACKER, CB, CMG, DSO Chief of the General Staff 1927 - 1929

Born: Died: Poona, India Victoria, B.C.

Honours

05/07/1919 01/07/1916 06/07/1918 7x 1905 1905 CB CMG DSO MID Third Class Medal

16/09/1870

02/06/1953

Brigadier-General Brigadier-General Brigadier-General Mentioned in Despatches Order of the Sacred Treasure Japan Japanese War Medal Japan



Military

09/1887	Cadet
06/1891	2 nd Lieutenant
1893	Lieutenant
1899	Lieutenant
1900	Captain
14/01/1902	Major
1904	Captain
1905	Captain
1907	Lieutenant-Colonel
1907	Lieutenant-Colonel
1911	Lieutenant-Colonel
1914	Brigadier-General
25/06/1915	Brigadier-General
22/09/1915	Brigadier-General
06/12/1916	Brigadier-General
22/05/1919	Brigadier-General
06/1919	Brigadier-General
1927	Major-General
1929	Major-General

Royal Military College Kingston Cadet #256 Royal Canadian Artillery Royal Canadian Artillery Adjutant – RCA – in South African Canadian Field Artillery South Africa Promoted T/Major 2nd CMR S.A. LG 22/08/02+ Military Attaché Japanese Army Military Attaché Russo-Japanese War Director of Artillery Ottawa CO Royal Canadian Garrison Artillery Inspector of Coast Defense Artillery CRA - 1st Canadian Division to Europe CRA - 2nd Cdn Division Artillery LG 21/09/15+ CRA - 1st Cdn Division Artillery LG 04/08/16+ Adjutant-General Cdn R.A. LG 09/12/16+ End command 1st Cdn Division Artillery / home DOC Military District #6 Halifax **Chief of the General Staff** Retires




